Bid\_Tab\_Report\_2024 Medina County ODOT Item 422 Single Chip \_ Seal, Page 1

EXHIBIT A			BID TAB  2024 Medina County ODOT Item 422 Single Chip Seal			Melway Paving Co, Inc.		Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.	
PAGE 1 of 2			2024 Medina County ODOT Item 422 Single Chip Sear	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		13421 Hawke Rd Columbia Station, OH 44028	
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO						
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
253	477	CU. YD.	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 4" Partial Depth	\$250.00	\$119,250.00	\$225.00	\$107,325.00	\$220.00	\$104,940.00
422	96,494	GAL	CRS-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 gals/SY	\$3.00	\$289,482.00	\$2.55	\$246,059.70	\$3.55	\$342,553.70
422	2,146	TON	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Spread & Rolled at 20 lbs/SY	\$80.00	\$171,680.00	\$80.00	\$171,680.00	\$70.00	\$150,220.00
614	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,100.00	\$33,100.00
624	17.70	MILE	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,700.00	\$30,090.00	\$1,375.00	\$24,337.50	\$1,375.00	\$24,337.50
642	1	LS	Mobilization	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
642	17.70	MILE	Center Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$15,930.00	\$1,250.00	\$22,125.00	\$1,250.00	\$22,125.00
642	35.40	MILE	Edge Line, Type 1	\$700.00	\$24,780.00	\$595.00	\$21,063.00	\$595.00	\$21,063.00
642	305	FT	Stop Line, Type 1	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$4.00	\$1,220.00	\$4.00	\$1,220.00
642	2	EACH	RxR Marking, Type 1	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
			Base Bid Grand Total	•	\$706,137.00		\$625,560.20		\$721,309.20

Bid\_Tab\_Report\_2024 Medina County ODOT Item 422 Single Chip \_ Seal, Page 2

EXHIBIT A			BID TAB	Allied Cons	Allied Construction LLC		Phillips Paving LLC		Specialized Construction Inc	
PAGE 2 of 2			2024 Medina County ODOT Item 422 Single Chip Seal	720 E.	Main St	17270 Munn Rd		771 Harvard Ave		
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	West Union, OH 45693		Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		Cuyahoga Hts, OH 44105		
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	
253	477	CU. YD.	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 4" Partial Depth	\$331.00	\$157,887.00	\$300.00	\$143,100.00	\$420.00	\$200,340.00	
422	96,494	GAL	CRS-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 gals/SY	\$3.70	\$357,027.80	\$2.00	\$192,988.00	\$2.75	\$265,358.50	
422	2,146	TON	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Spread & Rolled at 20 lbs/SY	\$70.00	\$150,220.00	\$102.00	\$218,892.00	\$100.00	\$214,600.00	
614	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
624	17.70	MILE	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,375.00	\$24,337.50	\$1,375.00	\$24,337.50	\$1,375.00	\$24,337.50	
642	1	LS	Mobilization	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$74,170.00	\$74,170.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
642	17.70	MILE	Center Line, Type 1	\$1,250.00	\$22,125.00	\$1,250.00	\$22,125.00	\$1,250.00	\$22,125.00	
642	35.40	MILE	Edge Line, Type 1	\$595.00	\$21,063.00	\$585.00	\$20,709.00	\$595.00	\$21,063.00	
642	305	FT	Stop Line, Type 1	\$4.00	\$1,220.00	\$4.00	\$1,220.00	\$4.00	\$1,220.00	
642	2	EACH	RxR Marking, Type 1	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	
			Base Bid Grand Total		\$764,730.30		\$773,291.50		\$779,794.00	